

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) D.No. 10528/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 25/11/2014 in ON No. 3270/2014 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Allahabad)

URMILA & OTHERS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BHARTIYA AKSA GENERAL INSURANCE CO. LTD. & OTHERS Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date : 26/02/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ram Shrivastava, Adv.
Mr. Anup Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks permission to withdraw the special leave petition. The special leave petition is dismissed as withdrawn accordingly.

(USHA BHARDWAJ)
AR-CUM-PS

(S.S.R. KRISHNA)
COURT MASTER